## Senior Men's Club Birmingham, Michigan



## Our Friday Speaker

November 22, 2024
10:30 a.m. at Iroquois Club
or via Zoom

## Charles R. "Dick" Bradley President, Senior Men's Club Foundation



"Senior Men's Club Foundation in Action"

Charles R. "Dick" Bradley was elected President of the SMC Foundation in January 2024. He has also served as President of the SMCB in 2018 and was chair of the 60<sup>th</sup> Anniversary celebration in 2017. The subject of the presentation will be "Senior Men's Club Foundation in Action". A special focus will be grants awarded by the SMCF in 2024. The Senior Men's Club Foundation was certified as a 501 (c) 3 organization in 2020, making organization contributions to the SMCF tax deductible. Officers and Directors are elected each January.

The Mission of the SMC Foundation is to offer financial support in the form of grants to qualified organizations primarily in Oakland, Macomb and Wayne Counties. The grants focus on the interrelated aspects of community life, basic human needs and services, educational enhancement, and cultural enrichment. In short, the goal is to impact those in need in our community.

The SMCF pays no salaries and affords no benefits to its Officers and Board Members. They offer their services on a voluntary basis.

The goal will be to highlight the activities and successes of 2024. This will include a heartfelt thanks to the Senior Men's Club for their generosity to the Foundation.

Meeting at the Iroquois Club, 43248 Woodward Avenue, Bloomfield Township

North of Square Lake Road. Lunch reservation required by previous Monday.

To participate via Zoom, Click on this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/84876805084?pwd=d3U3OGIHT1RleIN2ckpXcnhYTVVQZz09

Dial in: **646-558-8656** - Meeting ID: **848 7680 5084** - Passcode: **901373**